## <u>Trust Fund for the purpose of facilitating the preparation of submissions to the</u> <u>Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf for developing States, in</u> <u>particular the least developed countries and small island developing States, and</u> <u>compliance with article 76 of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea</u> <u>(KUA Trust Fund)</u>

## Members of the Independent Panel of Experts as at August 2009<sup>1</sup>

- 1. H.E. Mr. Claude Heller Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Mexico to the United Nations
- H.E. Mr. Morten Wetland Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Norway to the United Nations
- H.E. Mr. Robert Guba Aisi Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Papua New Guinea to the United Nations
- H.E. Mr. José Filipe Moraes Cabral Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Portugal to the United Nations
- 5. H.E. Mr. Paul Badji Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Senegal to the United Nations
- H.E. Mr. Norihiro Okuda
  Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary
  Deputy Permanent Representative of Japan to the United Nations
- H.E. Mr. Igor N. Shcherbak Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary First Deputy Permanent Representative of the Russian Federation to the United Nations

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See paragraph 20 of the Terms of reference, guidelines and rules of the Trust Fund which are contained in annex II to General Assembly resolution 55/7 of 30 October 2000 and the annex to General Assembly resolution 58/240 of 23 December 2003.